Sussex County, NJ Polling Place Updates 2023

The following polling place changes have been approved by the Sussex County Board of Elections and the Sussex County Polling Place Accessibility Committee. These changes will be in effect for the upcoming Primary Election on June 6, 2023. If you have any questions, please contact the Sussex County Board of Elections at 973-579-0950 or your Municipal Clerk.

<u>HOPATCONG</u>		
District	Old Location	New Location
5	Middle School	Board of Ed Admin Building
	1 David Rd, Stanhope, NJ 07874	2 Windsor Ave, Hopatcong, NJ 07843
12	Middle School	Civic Center
	1 David Rd, Stanhope, NJ 07874	32 Lakeside Blvd, Hopatcong, NJ 07843
11	Firehouse #3	Firehouse #4
	43 Hopatchung Rd, Hopatcong, NJ 07843	101 Jefferson Tr, Hopatcong, NJ 07843
8	Board of Ed Admin Building	Firehouse #3
	2 Windsor Ave, Hopatcong, NJ 07843	43 Hopatchung Rd, Hopatcong, NJ 07843
4	Ambulance Squad	St. Jude's
	514 River Styx Rd, Hopatcong, NJ 07843	40 Maxim Dr, Hopatcong, NJ 07843

<u>SPARTA</u>			
District	Old Location	New Location	
10	Mohawk School	Sparta Public Library	
	18 Mohawk Ave, Sparta, NJ 07871	22 Woodport Rd, Sparta, NJ 07871	
14	Mohawk School	Sparta Public Library	
	18 Mohawk Ave, Sparta, NJ 07871	22 Woodport Rd, Sparta, NJ 07871	
<u>MONTAGUE</u>			
District	Old Location	New Location	
1, 2, 3	Montague Municipal Building	Montague Community Center	
	277 Clove Road, Montague, NJ 07827	275 Clove Road, Montague, NJ 07827	